PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY GENE CALDER	05/12/2011
NIRANJAN NILAKANTAN	05/12/2011
SHASHWAT SRIVASTAV	05/12/2011
JIESHENG WU	05/12/2011
ABDUL RAFAY ABBASI	05/12/2011
SHANE MAINALI	05/13/2011
PADMANABDHA CHAKRAVARTHY UDDARAJU	05/12/2011
ARILD EINAR SKJOLSVOLD	05/12/2011
HEMAL KHATRI	05/12/2011
JU WANG	05/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13113776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: twinson@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. (MICROSOFT C Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

PATENT

REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0505

OP \$40,00 13113776

501541001

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MFCP.160560 NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN P. TABOR Total Attachments: 2 source=MFCP_160560_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=MFCP_160560_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026326 FRAME: 0506

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

·				
Abdul Rafay Abbasi, Shane Maina Skjolsvold, Hemal Khatri, and Ju ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or BALANCING WHEN REPLICATING A will be filed with hereby authorizes	lli, Padmanabdha Ch Wang ("ASSIGNOR" claimed in a pat CCOUNT DATA" ("AP out this executed Pa , and requests, ASS), have invented subject matter ent application entitled "LOAD		
		tomer number 45809, to insert		
here in parenthesi	s (Application No	, filed) this		
APPLICATION's Ap	plication No. and fili	ng date, when known;		
was filed on is filed concurrent		Application No;		
	•	tion, on behalf of itself and its		
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE	EE"), is entitled to, a	and is desirous of acquiring, the		
entire and exclusive rights, title a	and interest in the I	NVENTION and the APPLICATION		
(and all other applications and	patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the Unit	ted States, its territ	ories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");				
-	•	receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and excl		d interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*		
		and documents required for the		
making and prosecution of the	,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
litigation regarding letters patent	•			
and perfecting title to the APPLICA	ATION (and APPLICAT	ION DERIVATIVES).		
Brult alde	5/12/2011	Bradley Calder		
Bradley Gere Calder	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		
Miranjan	5/12/2011	NIRANJAN NILAKANTAN		
Niranjan Nilakantan	Date	Printed Name in Native Language		

Page 1 of 2

4454995 v1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Mirenton	5/12/2011	SHASUWAT SRIVASTAV
Shashwat Srivastav	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
<i>j</i>	5/12/2011	吴结生
Jiesheng Wu	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Parkay	5/12/2011	عبدالرافع عداسي
Abdul Rafay Abbasi	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Bhun Mil.	05/13/2011	SHANE MALVALI
Shane Mainali	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Chaterovally	05/12/2011	ప్రద్మనాభ చక్కవర్తి ఉద్దరాజు
Padmanabdha Chakravarthy	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Uddaraju		
Dag Stille	05/15/2011	ARILD SKJALSVOLD
Árild Einar Skjolsvold	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Hylo	05/12/2011	HEMAL KHATRI
Hemal Khatri	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
w th	1/12/2011	<u> </u>
lu Wang	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

RECORDED: 05/23/2011